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GENERAL LAWS

CHAPTER XXII.

march s, 1871, An Act to provide for the appointment of a Railroad

fAzoron 1,

2,

10.
1,
1%

18,
14,

Comsnissioner, and prescribing his duties.

Governor to appolnt Rallroad Commismfioner—term of office—qnalificatlon—
vacancy how fllled,

Balary of Eallroad Commissioner—what o be deemed a felony—puntshment for
sald offence,

Druty of Commisstoner,

To inquire inte the canse of faitnre of any proper railroad connection and to
report to the Leglolatoro—when,

. To examine anid report the existing fpecuniary condltion and financis] manago-

roent of sach road—namber of acres of Iand owmed—nnmber and price per
acre sold—amount of recetpts and expenditures, ete.

Dlrectors of 1ach corporattons to maks snnoal returon under axth—penaliy for
refuslng er neglecting to de so.

Penalty for making fales retures,

To report whether wny railroad cotporation has excelled lts legal powers, or
fncarred a forfeiture of its franchises.

Penalty for wilfolly hindering satd Oommissioner in the execution of hls duites—
tarther powers of Qommisdoner,

Report to be printed as the axpenss of the State—daty of Btate Audltor.

Balary of Commissioner, how pald.

1n case of accldent, corporation o glve notice to Qummisdloner—daty of Com-
misstoner.

Duty of Attorney General.

Wheo act 1o take alfect,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Section 1. That one competent person who is not a

Qowmisdener
appeinted—term OF 4Dy

stockholder, officer, trustee, agsignee, orlessee, oremployee
railroad company or corporation, shall be appoint-

of eMoo—quuitt. ed by the governor, by and with the advice and consent
cation=Taeanc¥ ot the senate, who shall be styled the railroad commis-

how flisd.

duties.

sioner, who shall be sworn to the faithtul discharge of his

He shall hold his office for two years, and exe-

cute the duties thereof as herein provided, until his
puccessor is appointed and qualified ; and in case of a
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vacancy by death, removal, resignation or otherwise, the
governor shall fill the same by appointment,

Sec. 2. Said commissioner shall be entitled to the
aunusl salary of three thousand dollars, and his noces- 4, o somy
gary expenses, including clerk hire, office rent, &c., not mhsoner—what
exceeding one thousand dollars, while engaged in the *’“mﬂ:"
duties of his office, which shall be paid by the treasurer >
of the state in the same manner as other state officers are
paid ; and if such commissioner shall directly or indirectly
receive any compensation or pay for any services or extra
service, or for neglect of service, other than is provided
in this act, he shall be deemed guilty ot a felony, and, on
conviction thereof, shall be subject to a fine not exceeding
the sum of ten thousand dollars, or imprisonment in the
state prison for a term not exceeding ten years, or both,
in the discretion of the court.

Sec. 3. The commissioner shall inquire into and re-
port annually any neglect or infringement of the laws for pay ot commis.
the regulation ot railroads in this state, by officers, em- dooer.
ployees, or agents of such roads, to the legislature the
first week of its sesgion; and shail also, from time to
time, carefully examine and inspect the condition of each
railroad in this state, and learn its state of repair and
sufficioncy, and that of its carriages, engines, furniture
and equipage, and the manner of its conduct and manage-
ment for the public safety, and shall also report the same
to the legislature, during the first week of its session.

Seo. 4. In case there shall be a failurc of any Proper waen to report
railroad cornections in this atate, in the opinion of the to Legilsare—
railroad commissioner, he shall inquire into the cause or s repertt
causes of the same, and shall report wherein such failure contaia-
consiats and the reason of such failure, to the then next
session of the legislature, the first week of their session.

Sec. 5. Said commissioner shall examine and roport
annually to the legislature, the first woek of its session,
the existing pecuniary condition and financial manage-
ment of each and every railroad in this state for the cur- ::c;ﬁﬁr"“;‘:j_
rent year, showing the true pecuniary condition of 58id ten snd fnaneial
road. Such report shall include the number of acres of mamsgement,sto.
land owned by each railroad in this state, from what
source received, the value at which the same are held by
the company owning them; the amount and description
of land sold during the current year, ard the price per
acre for which the lands were sold. Such report shall
also include the amount of receipts and expenditures of

8
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said road for the yecar, and from what sources said re-

ecipts were derived, and for what said expenditures were

made. Also the outstanding debts and liabilitics against
such road, and the nature thereof; all debts and claims
due eaid road and the probable availability thereof, the
number, position and compensation of all persons om-
ployed by said road, and the mnature ot their services,
(except such men as are empioyed in the construction of
suid road,) together with the condition of gaid road and
its equipments and property as herein provided.

SEG. 6. To enable said commission to perform said
Ratiresd dires.  BCTVice and make said report, the directors, assignees,
vretomskesn- frustees, or other officers and perscns in the management
:_“;f:;’ﬁ;ﬁ: of euch railroad, sball annually make known to the said
sefusal, comiuissioner, under oath, such returns, and in such form

and at such time as he shall preseribe, and make known
to them and each und every person so required who shall
refuse or neglect to make such return shall be deemed
guilty of a felony.

SEG, 7. If any person, in making any such return to
penalty for mak. 281d comimissioner #8 herein provided, or in furnishing
iog false retarns. information, or making statement to him on oath when

by sald commissioner required, shall be deemed guilty of
perjury and punished accordingly.

Sec. 8. Said commissioner shall report annually to
the legislature the first week of its session, whether any

When corpora- - Tailroad corporation has within the year previous exceed-
;‘;:‘:““‘ © M ed jts legal powers, or in any way incurred a forfeiture
ranchises, =) h b
of 1ts {ranchises, that proceedings may be taken therefor.
And he shall also at the same time report what further
legal provisions should, in his opinion, be adopted in re-
lation to railroads, if any.

Sec. 9. Every person who shall willfully obstruct,
hinder, and impede suid commissioner in the execution of
the duties ot his office, shall bo ~ubject to conviction and

::;';;lgn?:ﬂf; punishment therefor in the sumo way as is provided by
commimioner 1o 18W for the punishment of hindering and impeding offi-
the exeontion of - cgrg, judicial or executive, in the execution of their of-
fices under the author ty of the laws of this state, and
shall, on conviction thercof, be subject to fine and impris-
onment as hereinbefore provided in the second sectivn of
this act, and the said commissioner shall have power for
the purposes aforcsaid, to examine apy of the books, pa-
pers, or documents of the corporation, or its directors,
treasurer, or officers, and those of the assignecs or trus-

ther powers,
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tees, or persons in tho direction or contrel of said road,
and alzo under cath to examine any of said persons or
their employees or other persens. He is empowered to
issue subpcenas and administer osths in the same manner
and with the same power to enforce obedience thereto, in
the performance of his said duties, as belong and pertain
to courts of law in this state ; and any person refusing ac-
cess by said commissioner to such papers, or any dirce-
tor, assignee, lessee, or other officer, clerk or employee
of said road who shall obstruct said access, or refuse to
furnish any information required by said commissioner in
discharge of his duty, shall be deemed guilty of a felony,
and shall be liable, on conviction, to fine and imprison-
ment, as provided in the second section of this act.

Seo. 10. The said commissioner may cause his re- g .44
ports to be printed at the expense of Lhe state, the claim priates—guty or
for which may be audited by the state auditor. Btats Audtor.

Seo. 11. The amount of the ealary and expenses of |~
said commissioner shall be andited and allowed on pro- cgeonar, bow
per vouchers by the state auditor, and be paid hy the sue.
treasurer of the state.

Seo. 12. Upon the occurrence of any accident upon a
railroad which shall result in personal injury or loss of SoPertonte
life, the corporation operating tho road upon which said imo; aceldent—
accident shall occur, shall give immediate notice to the dvy of commle-
commissioner whose duty it shall be to investigate tho %™
same.

Sec. 13. It shall be the daty of the attorney general &

. - . v . ¥ of Altorney
to aid, when called upon by the said commissioner, in g
any investigation or matter nceding legal advice or inves-

tigation.
Sk0. 14. This act shall take effect and be in force from when ac to take
and after its passage. otect,

Approved March 4, 1871.



